1863 Written Answers embraced Christianity in Orissa during the years 1957 to 1961.]

NON-REGISTRATION OF CASES BY DELHI
PoLick

*301, Surr DEOKINANDAN NA-RAYAN: Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Anti-Corruption Branch of the Police found recently that €5 per cent. of cases are not registered by the Delhi Police, and

(b) if so, whether any action is taken against those who are responsible for the non-registration?

Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE

MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(SErr B. N. Datar): (a) and (b) No.
Suitable action is, however, taken against those who are responsible for any such case.

ProbucTioN oF Oin AT CAMBAY

*302, Surz J. H. JOSHI: Will the Minister of MiNes AND FUEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total production of oil at Cambay in the year 1961-62;

(b) what is the estimated quantity of production of oil during the year
1962-63; and -

(¢) how much of the oil produced in the year 1961-62 has so far been sent to other places for refining?

Tue MINISTER or MINES aND
FUEL (Smrr K. D. Marnavrva):
(2) About 300 tons of oil was produced during testing of the wells in the Lunej structure, Cambay.

(b) No production is contemplated during 1962-63.

(¢) Nil, Sir. o

ExXPLOITATION OF COAL-MINES

*303. Surt BAIRAGI DWIBEDY:
Will the Minister of MINES AND FUEL be pleased to refer to the statement

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 1864
laid in answer to Starred Question

No. 178 in the Rajya Sabha on the 28th March, 1962 and state:

(a) whether Government have since made any change in its policy in res=-
pect of explcitation of coal-mines; and

(b) if so, what are the details there=
of?

Tae MINISTER or MINES anp
FUEL (Smrt K. D. MaLaviva):
(a) and (b) There has been no change so far in Government’s policy on exploitation of coal, Consistent with the existing policy, the question of individual ‘State Governments opening mines in the public sector is being examined,

RerorT OF RussiaN OiL EXPERTS ON FuEL INDUSTRY IN INDIA

*304. Surt BAIRAGI DWIBEDY:
Will the Minister of Mines ANp Fuen be pleased to state:

(a) whether the team of Russian oil experts which came to study the overall economics of the fuel industry in India has submitted any report;

(b) it so, what are the main observations which they have made; and

(¢) what steps have been taken by Government on their report?

Tee MINISTER or MINES aND
FUEL (Surt K. D. MALAVIYA):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c¢) Do not arise. 1
e gad-Efea Yvera’ & fator® fag frewr fasd T & a9 TR
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